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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Mark Epstein,

                State Bar No. 159801.
                                                                      /

NO. C 12-80090 MISC JW

ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT

On March 23, 2012, this Court issued an order to remove Mr. Mark Epstein from the roll of

attorneys authorized to practice law before this Court, based on his suspension by the State Bar of

California, effective March 1, 2012. 

On May 9, 2012, Mr. Epstein provided proof of reinstatement by the State Bar effective

April 30, 2012.

The Court now orders Mr. Epstein placed back on the roll of attorneys authorized to practice

before this Court.  The Clerk is directed to close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  August 27, 2012                                                             
JAMES WARE
United States District Chief Judge

In the Matter of Mark Epstein - &#035;159801 Doc. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012mc80090/252869/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012mc80090/252869/4/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f 

C
al

if
or

ni
a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT COPIES OF THIS ORDER HAVE BEEN DELIVERED TO:

Samuel Christian Bellicini
Fishkin & Slatter LLP
1575 Treat Blvd.
Suite 215
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Jerome Fishkin
Fishkin & Slatter LLP
1575 Treat Blvd.
Suite 215
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 

Dated:  August 27, 2012 Richard W. Wieking, Clerk

By:       /s/ JW Chambers                      
Susan Imbriani
Courtroom Deputy


