1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6 7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COUDT
7 8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
8 9	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
9 10	In the Matter of: NO. C 12-80090 MISC JW
10	ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT
12	Mark Epstein,
13	State Bar No. 159801.
14	
15	On March 23, 2012, this Court issued an order to remove Mr. Mark Epstein from the roll of
16	attorneys authorized to practice law before this Court, based on his suspension by the State Bar of
17	California, effective March 1, 2012.
18	On May 9, 2012, Mr. Epstein provided proof of reinstatement by the State Bar effective
19	April 30, 2012.
20	The Court now orders Mr. Epstein placed back on the roll of attorneys authorized to practice
21	before this Court. The Clerk is directed to close the file.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: August 27, 2012 Jameellase
24	AMES WARE United States District Chief Judge
25	Onned States District Chief Judge
26	
27	
28	

1	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT COPIES OF THIS ORDER HAVE BEEN DELIVERED TO:
2	Samuel Christian Bellicini Fishkin & Slatter LLP 1575 Treat Blvd.
3	Suite 215
4	Walnut Creek, CA 94596
5	Jerome Fishkin Fishkin & Slatter LLP 1575 Treat Blvd.
6 7	Suite 215 Walnut Creek, CA 94598
8	Dated: August 27, 2012 Richard W. Wieking, Clerk
9	By: /s/ IW Chombors
10	By: <u>/s/ JW Chambers</u> Susan Imbriani Courtroom Deputy
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	